Case Number: 3301703/2023 — 3301707/2023

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Veltkamp
Mr R Ferreira
Mr R Dolz
Mr M Lerwell
Mr R Owen

Respondent: 1. Go2 Engineering Group Limited (in liquidation)
2. Secretary of State for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

JUDGMENT

The claim is struck out.

REASONS

1. By a letter dated 29 November 2023 the Tribunal gave the claimant an opportunity to
make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claim should not be struck
out because it has not been actively pursued.

2. The claimant has failed to make representations in writing, or has failed to make any
sufficient representations, why this should not be done or to request a hearing. The
claim is therefore struck out.

Regional Employment Judge Foxwell
22 July 2024

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

...12 August 2024........

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE



3301703/2023

3301704/2023

3301705/2023

3301706/2023

3301707/2023

Mr Cameron Veltkamp
Mr Rui Ferreira
Mr Richard Dolz
Mr Mark John Lerwell

Mr Ryan Owen



