Case Number: 3301703/2023 - 3301707/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Veltkamp

Mr R Ferreira Mr R Dolz Mr M Lerwell Mr R Owen

Respondent: 1. Go2 Engineering Group Limited (in liquidation)

2. Secretary of State for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

JUDGMENT

The claim is struck out.

REASONS

- 1. By a letter dated **29 November 2023** the Tribunal gave the claimant an opportunity to make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claim should not be struck out because it has not been actively pursued.
- 2. The claimant has failed to make representations in writing, or has failed to make any sufficient representations, why this should not be done or to request a hearing. The claim is therefore struck out.

Regional Employment Judge Foxwell 22 July 2024

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

...12 August 2024......

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

3301703/2023	Mr Cameron Veltkamp
3301704/2023	Mr Rui Ferreira
3301705/2023	Mr Richard Dolz
3301706/2023	Mr Mark John Lerwell
3301707/2023	Mr Ryan Owen